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TXU Electric C. Lance Terry 
Comanche Peak Senior Vice President & Principal Nuclear Officer 
Steam Electric Station 
P.O. Box 1002 
Glen RoseTX 76043 
Tel: 254 897 8920 
Fax: 254 897 6652 
lterryl@txu.com 

Log # TXX-00037 
File # 200 
Ref. # 10CFR50.54(w) 

February 15, 2000 

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission 
Attn: Document Control Desk 
Washington, DC 20555 

SUBJECT: COMANCHE PEAK STEAM ELECTRIC STATION (CPSES) 
DOCKET NOS. 50-445 AND 50-446 
PROPERTY DAMAGE INSURANCE 

Gentlemen: 

In accordance with the requirements of 1 OCFR50.54(w), TXU Electric hereby 
submits the attached summary report of the level and source of on-site property 
damage insurance coverage for CPSES as of April 1, 2000. The level of coverage 
maintained is in excess of the $1.06 billion as required by 10CFR50.54(w).  
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This communication contains no new licensing basis commitments regarding CPSES 
Units l and 2.  

Sincerely, 

C. L. Terry 

By: 5('4 C -OZ/• 
RogerV. Walker 
Regulatory Affairs Manager 

JDS/js 

c - E. W. Merschoff, Region IV 
J. I. Tapia, Region IV 
D. H. Jaffe, NRR 
Resident Inspectors, CPSES
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TXU Electric Company 
Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station 

Nuclear Property Insurance Coverage As of April 1. 2000

Propertv - All Risk (Operating Facility)

Insuring Company 

Nuclear Electric Insurance Ltd.  

Nuclear Electric Insurance Ltd.  

Nuclear Electric Insurance Ltd.  

American Nuclear Insurers (ANI) 

Total

Amount of Insurance 

$ 500,000,000 

$ 2,250,000,000 

$ 750,000,000 

$ 500,000,000 

$ 4,000,000,000

Expires 

October 1, 2000 

October 1, 2000 

October 1, 2000 

October 1, 2000

Policy No.  

P99-061 

X99-062 

JX99-062 

X99198R


