

TXU Electric Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station P.O. Box 1002 Glen Rose, TX 76043 Tel: 254 897 8920 Fax: 254 897 6652

lterry1@txu.com

C. Lance Terry

Senior Vice President & Principal Nuclear Officer

Log # TXX-00037

File # 200

Ref. # 10CFR50.54(w)

February 15, 2000

U. S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Attn: Document Control Desk Washington, DC 20555

SUBJECT: COMANCHE PEAK STEAM ELECTRIC STATION (CPSES)

DOCKET NOS. 50-445 AND 50-446 PROPERTY DAMAGE INSURANCE

Gentlemen:

In accordance with the requirements of 10CFR50.54(w), TXU Electric hereby submits the attached summary report of the level and source of on-site property damage insurance coverage for CPSES as of April 1, 2000. The level of coverage maintained is in excess of the \$1.06 billion as required by 10CFR50.54(w).

TXX-00037 Page 2 of 2

This communication contains no new licensing basis commitments regarding CPSES Units 1 and 2.

Sincerely,

C. L. Terry

By: Roger D Walke

Regulatory Affairs Manager

JDS/js

c - E. W. Merschoff, Region IV

J. I. Tapia, Region IV

D. H. Jaffe, NRR

Resident Inspectors, CPSES

TXU Electric Company Comanche Peak Steam Electric Station Nuclear Property Insurance Coverage As of April 1, 2000

Property - All Risk (Operating Facility)

Policy No.	Insuring Company	Amount of Insurance	Expires
P99-061	Nuclear Electric Insurance Ltd.	\$ 500,000,000	October 1, 2000
X99-062	Nuclear Electric Insurance Ltd.	\$ 2,250,000,000	October 1, 2000
JX99-062	Nuclear Electric Insurance Ltd.	\$ 750,000,000	October 1, 2000
X99198R	American Nuclear Insurers (ANI)	\$ 500,000,000	October 1, 2000
	Total	\$ 4,000,000,000	